

CS DJ NO. 913/17

RAJESH VS. RAJ KUMAR AND ORS.

05.12.2020

Proceeding of this matter is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

Present: Ld. counsel present at other side submits that he is Deepak Vohra and he is counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

It is apprised by the reader of the Court that the defendant no. 1 is served with the notice of the application U/s 151 CPC moved on behalf of the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel seeks time to file the Whatsapp number of the defendant no. 2. Heard. Whatsapp number of the defendant no. 2 alongwith duly attested affidavit of the plaintiff be filed and thereafter, notice of the application U/s 151 CPC be issued to the defendant no. 2 on filing of PF through e-mode.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Matter is adjourned for filing the reply to the application U/s 151 CPC on behalf of the defendant no. 1 and for further proceedings on 15.05.2021.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/05.12. 2020