

CS DJ 913/17
RAJESH Vs. RAJ KUMAR AND ORS.

05.11.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh Deepak Vohra, ld.
counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person with Sh Jitender Kumar.

Heard. Perused.

It is jointly stated by parties that there is a possibility of settlement of dispute between the parties.

At joint request and finding the element of settlement, the matter be referred to Mediation. Parties are directed to appear before the Ld. Judge Incharge, Mediation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi on **19.11.2022** at **02:00PM**. Mediation referral form signed by the parties.

Put up for report of settlement, if any, otherwise for purpose fixed on **28.01.2023**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.11.2022