

CS DJ 913/17
RAJESH Vs. RAJ KUMAR AND ORS.

28.01.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh Jitender Kumar, ld. counsel for D-1.

Heard. Perused.

It is stated by counsel for the D-1 that present case has failed in the Mediation Centre.

An application u/o XXVI Rule 9 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC filed by D-1 for appointment of local commissioner. Same is taken on record.

Adjournment sought by plaintiff as main counsel is engaged in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Allowed.

Put up on **29.04.2023**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.01.2023