

CS DJ 913/17
RAJESH Vs. RAJ KUMAR AND ORS.

25.04.24

Present: Sh Akash Tiwari, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Jitender Kumar, Id counsel for the defendant
no.1.
None for defendant no.2.

Defendant no.2 is stated to have died in the year 2020 but no application has been filed for bringing on record the LRs of deceased defendant no.2, therefore, proceedings qua defendant no.2 stands abated.

Today the case is fixed for plaintiff evidence but it is submitted by Id proxy counsel for the plaintiff that main counsel has gone to Chandigarh.

Adjournment sought. Heard.

Put up the case as last opportunity for entire PE with advance copy to Id counsel for the defendant no.1, on **29.08.24**.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.04.24