

20 CS DJ 913/17
RAJESH Vs. RAJ KUMAR AND ORS.

05.04.2025

Present: Sh. Aakash Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith PW-1 in person.
Sh. Divesh Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants
alongwith defendant no. 1 in person.

Today the case is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1,
however, it is submitted by proxy counsel for defendants that main
counsel is not able to come to the Court on account of death of his
father in law.

Heard.

Put up the case for cross-examination of PW-1, on
02.08.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.04.2025