

CS DJ 913/17
RAJESH Vs. RAJ KUMAR AND ORS.

02.08.2025

Present: Sh. Akash Tiwari, Ld Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Jitender Kumar, Ld Counsel for the D1
Proceedings qua D2 has already been abated.

Matter is listed for cross examination of PW1/
plaintiff.

Ld Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff is not available today as he has been assigned duties by his department i.e MCD and he would be filing documents to substantiate the same.

Heard. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for leading P.E on 01.12.2025.

It is made clear that in case plaintiff failed to produce any documents qua his duties today on NDOH, cost of Rs. 5000/- shall be imposed upon the plaintiff for delaying the proceedings.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.08.2025